## **Muhlenberg College Music Department**

## AGREEMENT FOR LOAN OF MUSICAL INSTRUMENT/EQUIPMENT

The Muhlenberg College Music Department agrees to loan, free of charge, the instrument or equipment described hereon to:

STUDENT'S NAME: \_\_\_\_\_

CLASS YEAR: \_\_\_\_\_ INSTRUCTOR: \_\_\_\_\_

If the instrument, case, or equipment is lost, stolen, damaged beyond repair, or not returned by date listed below, I, the undersigned, agree to pay in full to Muhlenberg College Music Department, the replacement value of the instrument, case or equipment. If the instrument, case or equipment becomes damaged, but is repairable, I agree to pay for the necessary repairs incurred. All repairs must be arranged by the Muhlenberg College Music Department and not by student.

If the instrument, case, or equipment, when returned to the Muhlenberg College Music Department, is in as good condition as when received, less reasonable wear and tear, this agreement shall become null and void.

In the event the student discontinues Applied Music Lessons or Ensemble participation, the instrument, case, or equipment <u>must</u> be returned to the Muhlenberg College Music Department immediately.

INSTRUMENT/EQUIPMENT:	
SERIAL NUMBER:	OWNER:
DATE RECEIVED:	
DATE TO BE RETURNED:	
STUDENT'S SIGNATURE:	
CELL #:	